
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3018
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2001
I.T. DUES FROM FILM PERSONALITIES/TV PERSONALITIES
P.D. ELANGOVAN;V. VETRISELVAN;VIJAY KUMAR MALHOTRA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of film personalities/TV personalities who have not paid their income-tax dues and the value of dues to be recovered from each individual defaulters;

(b) whether the Government have launched any special drive to collect these IT dues from the above persons ; and

(c) if so, the outcome thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

a) Details of the film personalities who have not paid their income-tax dues and the value of dues to be recovered from each individual defaulters as on 30.6.2001 are given in the statement annexed to the reply.

b & c) No special drive to collect IT dues from film personalities/TV personalities has been launched. However, the recovery of taxes is a continuous process which involves various statutory procedures. These include attachment and sale of moveable and immovable properties; charging of interest for late payment; levy of penalty; etc. Periodical review and monitoring of cases involving arrears are made by the higher authorities from time to time for issuing necessary instructions for expediting recovery of taxes.

ANNEXURE

Statement indicating details of film personalities having outstanding demand of RS. 10 lakhs and above as on 30.6.2001.

Sl.No.      Name   Demand as on 30.6.2001 ( In Lakhs)

1. KAILASHNATH MALHOTRA     10.00

2. T.N. VENKATESH     10.27

3. S.T. SELVAM      10.43

4. A. RAMKI      10.56

5. HOTEL TRANSIT P. LTD.    10.68
6. VINAYAGA DISTRIBUTORS    10.70

7 MAHAMAYA CO. PVT. L.     10.97

8. TULSI RAMSAY      11.05

9. NAGOOR BABU      11.08
10. MEGHA PROPERTY PVT. LTD.    11.11
11. DEV VERMA ALIAS(SMT.)MOON MOON SEN (SMT.)  11.11
12. KUNIKA SADANAND     11.16
13. V. VERGHESE GULKARGA    11.24
14. KARTICK CHANDRA SAMANTA    11.66
15. P.M. PRODUCTION     11.88
16. G.V. FILMS LTD.     12.00
17. S. PRABHUDEVA     12.26


18. AMIT KUMAR GANGULY     12.51
19. SCREEN FINANCE (P) LTD    12.60
20. CHITRA SAMUHA     12.62
21. JANATA CINEMA PROPERTIES & FINANCE LTD  12.76
22. N.C. CINE SERVICES     12.97
23. ZAFO FILMS P. LTD.     12.98
24. LATA  MANGESHKAR     13.25
25. A.S. IBRAHIM ROWTHER    13.28
26. BAPPI LAHIRI     13.35
27. R. RAJ BABU      13.84
28. FAROOQ AHMED A. FAROOQUI    13.88
29. DHAKE DYES & CHEMICALS P. LTD.   13.99
30. SUJATHA PRODUCTIONS P. LTD.    14.00
31. B.N. SURESH REDDY     14.80
32. P. SOUNDRYA(MS.)     14.93
33. P. GURU VITTAL          WT   15.53
34. EAGLE FILMS      15.68
35. K. GOUNDAMANI     16.29
36. V. ADINARAYANA REDDY    16.86
37. SAPNA ARTS      17.01
38. JHONY BAKSHI     17.39
39. SHRI JYOTI PRAKASH GUPTA    17.62
40. R.B. CHOWDHURY     17.76
41. FASCINATION NETWARK     18.61
42. K.J. YESUDOSS AUDIO & VISUALS CORPN. LTD.  18.77
43. MURALI VITTAL                W.T.   19.13
44. P. MOHAN VITTAL     19.28
45. P. LOGANATHAN VITTAL   W.T.    19.28
46. ASHOK GHAI      19.34
47. MISRILAL PICTURES (P.) LTD.    19.73
48. VEERU DEVGUN     19.97
49. A.M. RATNAM      20.42
50. MUKESH DUGGAL     20.92
51. ARJUN      20.93
52. MURALIKANTHAN     21.32
53. A. KOTHANDARAMIAH     21.36
54. AKBAR ALI KHAN     21.76
55. BHAGWAN S.C.     22.15
56. B.R.T.V      22.15
57. K. BALAJI      22.77
58. BRINKS ARYA INDIA P.LTD.    23.94
59. NARESH CHANDRA VERMA        W.T.   24.27
60. P.P. KANNIAH                          W.T.  24.92
61. KARISHMA KAPOOR     25.15
62. A. VIJAYAKANTH     25.42
63. EASTERN INDIA MOTION PICTURES ASSON.  25.80
64. KRISHAN KUMAR     26.00
65. MAT PRODUCTION INTERNATIONAL   26.26
66. DHARMANAND J. JOSHI     26.62
67. K. BALASUBRAMANIAN     26.80
68. SHRI AFZAL KHAN     27.13
69. G. HANUMANTHA RAO     27.80
70. ALYAM CINEMA P. LTD.    28.24
71. INTALLY TALKIES (P.) LTD.    28.32
72. IN HOUSE PRODUCTION P. LTD.    29.12
73. GAUTAM BERRY     29.91
74. SHRI YASH RAJ CHOPRA    30.00
75. SAVITRI & CO.     30.23
76. KISHORE KUMAR GANGULI    31.68
77. KUMAR SANU BHATACHARJEE    31.83
78. R. VIJAY ACHANDRAN     33.29
79. JENNY PINTO PRODUCTION    37.00
80. SATRAM ROHRA     40.09
81. G. SUBRAMANIM @ MANIRATHAM    42.23
82. G. VENKATESWARAN     42.63
83. RAJESH KHANNA     42.69
84. GULAB M. GULBANI     43.07
85. D.S. MITTLE & SONS     44.72
86. G. GOPAL RAO     46.06
87. ALBRIGHT & WILSON CHEMICAL LTD   46.22
88. S. KAMAL HASSAN     48.99
89. A. SREEDEVI (SMT)     49.97
90. RAJAN R. SIPPY     51.14
91. GAURAV GUPTA     53.22
92. FRANCIS JOSEPH     53.59
93. M. G. PICTURES (MADRAS) LTD.   54.29
94. P.D. ABRAHAM ALIAS     55.57
95. GOPAL REDDY      55.78
96. MOTION PICTURES DISTRIBUTORS   57.64
97. TIPS FILM P. LTD.     57.92
98. KLN FINNCE LTD.     58.02
99. P. SUNDARARAJAN     58.09
10o B.S. RANGA      58.68
101.AJAY SINGH DEOL     59.63
102.CMS COMPUTERS (P) LTD.    62.79


103.ASIAN FOOD PRODUCTS LTD.    66.70
104.GULSHAN KUMAR     69.00
105.R. SARATH KUMAR     74.24
106.BRADMA INDIA LTD.     74.45
107.V.C. GANESAN     77.54
108.M.C. BOKADIA     81.13
109.SUBHASH GHAI     86.83
110 YASH RAJ FILMS     95.04
111.SHANTHI THEATRES P. LTD.    96.13
112.M.V. SHRINIVASA PRASAD    98.90
113.NANDKUMAR TOLANI     106.32
114.O.P. RALHAN      138.82
115.PYRAMID FILMS INTERNATIONAL    155.49
116.SHRI SUSHIL GUPTA     155.73
117.YASH JOHAR      160.61
118.MAHARASHTRA FILM STAGE & CULTURAL DEV. CORP  166.96
119.MUKTA ARTS P. LTD.     175.57
120 SHRI S. MANIVANNAN     185.52
121.JAYA BACHCHAN (SMT.)    199.52
122.MURLI MOHAN M.     212.00
123.ADLABAS FILMS P. LTD.    216.19
124.SIPPY FILMS      246.37
125.BASANT KUMAR PATIL     258.03
126.SHARUKH KHAN     275.26
127.P. RAMGOPAL VERMA     300.79
128.RAMNORD RESEARCH LABORATORIES PVT. LTD.  321.74
129.JAYAPRADA (M.S.)     331.20
130.SUJATHA FILMS P. LTD.    624.92
131.AMITABH BACHCHAN     1067.16
132.AMITABH BACHCHAN CORPN. LTD.   1776.93
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